
SPORTS WAGERING - Passamaquoddy January       2025 February  2025 March     2025 April         2025 May         2025 June      2025 July        2025 August    2025 September 2025 October    2025 November 2025 December      2025 Y-T-D Totals

Gross Event Wagering Receipts (Wagers) 43,813,605.15$     35,368,542.12$  41,980,958.05$        38,213,365.50$   32,488,560.50$  26,721,033.56$    28,061,401.36$   37,966,706.60$   52,638,500.79$    337,252,673.63$      

Adjustments -                               

Voided and Cancelled Wagers 89,812.16               102,907.81          128,810.35                172,955.69           151,338.03          109,346.85            160,594.47           189,926.76           163,956.03            1,269,648.15             

Winnings Paid to Players (Payouts) 37,271,788.36       30,418,453.46     38,189,362.85          33,323,872.11      27,739,401.91    22,622,254.13      24,881,040.58      33,208,641.36     48,534,639.55      296,189,454.31        

Federal Excise Tax - 0.25% 105,683.00             84,616.00             102,090.00                92,240.00              78,952.00            64,775.00              68,172.00              91,503.00             126,488.00            814,519.00                

Adjusted Gross  Receipts =(1)-/+(2)-(3)-(4)-(5) 6,346,321.63          4,762,564.85       3,560,694.85            4,624,297.70        4,518,868.56      3,924,657.58         2,951,594.31        4,476,635.48       3,813,417.21        38,979,052.17          

Total Tax revenue Due the State @10% 634,632.16$           476,256.49$        356,069.49$             462,429.77$         451,886.86$       392,465.76$          295,159.43$         447,663.55$        381,341.72$         -$                          -$                        -$                              3,897,905.23$          

General Fund 412,510.90$           309,566.72$        231,445.17$              300,579.35$         293,726.46$        255,102.74$          191,853.63$         290,981.31$         247,872.12$         2,533,638.40$          

Administrative Expenses Gambling Control Unit 63,463.21               47,625.64             35,606.95                  46,242.97              45,188.68            39,246.57              29,515.94              44,766.34             38,134.18              389,790.48                

Gambling Addiction Prevention and Treatment 63,463.22               47,625.65             35,606.95                  46,242.98              45,188.69            39,246.58              29,515.94              44,766.36             38,134.17              389,790.54                

Harness Racing Commission 34,904.77               26,194.11             19,583.82                  25,433.64              24,853.78            21,585.62              16,233.77              24,621.50             20,973.79              214,384.80                

Sire Stakes 34,904.77               26,194.11             19,583.82                  25,433.64              24,853.78            21,585.62              16,233.77              24,621.50             20,973.79              214,384.80                

Agricultural Fairs 25,385.29               19,050.26             14,242.78                  18,497.19              18,075.47            15,698.63              11,806.38              17,906.54             15,253.67              155,916.21                

Total 634,632.16$           476,256.49$        356,069.49$             462,429.77$         451,886.86$       392,465.76$          295,159.43$         447,663.55$        381,341.72$         -$                          -$                        -$                              3,897,905.23$          


